504847073 03/30/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4893810

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NARESH NAYAK	06/10/2013
GOWRISH BHASKAR	06/10/2013
VISWANATH SEETHARAM	06/10/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CENTURYLINK INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LLC	
Street Address:	931 14TH STREET, SUITE 900	
City:	DENVER	
State/Country:	e/Country: COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80202	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	15857266		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)268-0065

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-268-0066

Email: phealy@sbiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: SWANSON & BRATSCHUN, L.L.C. Address Line 1: 8210 SOUTHPARK TERRACE LITTLETON, COLORADO 80120

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	020370-010720US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	F SUBMITTER: ERIC CHEONG, #75,236	
SIGNATURE:	/Eric Cheong/	
DATE SIGNED:	TE SIGNED: 03/30/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment from parent for 020370-010720US#page1.tif source=Assignment from parent for 020370-010720US#page2.tif

PATENT 504847073 REEL: 045402 FRAME: 0262

Attorney Docket: 020370-010700US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s) (referred to, collectively, if more than one	e, as
"Assignor") have made an invention entitled Business Services Dashboard for which an	
application for United States Letters Patent was filed on June 10, 2013 as	
Application Serial No. 13/913,813 and	

WHEREAS, CenturyLink Intellectual Property LLC, a Delaware Corporation ("Assignee") having a place of business at 1801 California Street, Suite 900, Deuver, CO 80202, desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the above identified invention and application;

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign, convey and transfer unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the above identified invention and application, together with all corresponding international and foreign applications and patents which may be filed thereon, including the right to claim priority from the above identified United States application; and Assignor hereby agrees that Assignor will sign all lawful papers, including, without limitation, all divisional, continuation, renewal, extension and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths in execution thereof, and will generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries, this obligation to be binding upon Assignor (each and severally, if more than one) and upon Assignor's personal representative or other legal successor.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests Swanson and Bratschun, L.L.C. to insert herein above the application serial number and filing date of said application when known.

one) h	IN TESTIMONY WHERI as signed below.	EOF, the undersig	ned Assignor (and each of them, if more than	
Date:	10th June, 2013		age,	
		Address:	Naresh Nayak 102 Maruthi Palm Orchids, 9th Cross, 2A Main, Vignan Nagar, Bangalore 560 075 INDIA	
Date:	16th June, 2013		Conz	
		Address:	Gowrish Bhaskar #25, BirnaJyothi LIC Colony, West of	

l of 2

Chord Road, Basaveshwaranagar

Bangalore 560079

INDIA

Date: 10th June, 2013

Address:

Viswanath Seetharam #9, Ahobilam 3rd Model House Street, Basavanagudi Bangalore 560004 INDIA

\$\CitentFolders\0438 (Qwest)\020370\010700U\$\Assignment doex

2 of 2